
RESOLUTION NO. 2006-168

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AN

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT C-05-294 WITH MADEIRA GROUP
INTERNATIONAL FOR PRE-EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

SERVICES, EXTEND THE CONTRACT TERM UNTIL JUNE 30, 2007, AND
APPROPRIATE AN ADDITIONAL $50,000

Whereas, the City Council took action to serve notice to Sacramento
County that the City would be terminating its contract for police services and
establishing a municipal police department; and

Whereas, The City previously entered into a professional services
contract with Madeira Group International (contract C-05-294) to provide
consulting services for background investigations for sworn personnel in the Elk
Grove Police Department, and;

Whereas, Madeira Group International's adherence to current practices
and statues plays has helped the City remain in compliance with standards
established by the California Police Officer Standards and Training, thereby
making the City eligible to receive POST qualified reimbursements, and:

Whereas, the City has a continuing need to conduct pre-employment
background investigations as a means of maintaining staffing levels created by
natural attrition and departmental growth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City
of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager or his designee, on behalf of
the City of Elk Grove, to execute an amendment to (contract C-05-294) with
Madeira Group International for pre-employment background investigation
services, to extend the contract term until June 30,2007, and appropriate an
additional amount, not-to-exceed $50,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this

28
1h

day of June 2006. &k
RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MA
CITY ATIORNEY



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006·168

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTYOFSACRAMENTO) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on June 28, 2006 by the following vote:

ABSTAIN 2 : COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary

None

None

AYES 3:

NOES:

ABSENT:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Soares, Scherman, Briggs \' \lll " 'I
\' II", \)f ELK c, I,,.

......'\.... •••••• Op ........
~ ~... .... .... ~ ",

~ "':'.O~PO~"'1:··" -;..
~.~ &~-

-", '\J' • ~=..... : - :-M=~ . .~ -
:: ~ Juty \,2000 : ::
"::. e.. .:::
-;.. '" SrATE 0(: ••' ....... '. . .....

....", C'..qL~~O~~\~ ",-.
II \\'

.~~"'7 "111"'"

Peg:Jii(/}(son, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California


